=] Microfilm Table of Contents

Title

Alger County Cemetery Records

Alice D. Serrell Collection, Oakland County records
Allegan & Dorr Township Cemeteries

Allegan County Birth Records

Allegan County Chancery Records

Allegan County Death Records

Allegan County Indigent Soldiers & Sailors
Allegan County Land Records

Allegan County Marriage Records

Allegan County Naturalizations

Allegan County State Census, 1894

Allegan Journal (newspaper)

Archer-Hampel Funeral Records, Wayland
Atlas Book of Charlevoix County, 1901

Atlas Book of Cheboygan County, 1902

Atlas of Berrien County, 1873

Atlas of Oneida County, New York, 1874

Atlas of the City of Detroit, 1885

Bangor Advance (newspaper)

Bangor School Agitator (newspaper)

Bazel Harrison Family

Berrien County American Legion First Annual Picnic, 1920
Berrien County Birth Records

Berrien County Burial Report of Indigent Soldiers, Sailors, and Marines
Berrien County Death Records

Berrien County Land Records

Berrien County Marriage Records

Berrien County Naturalization Records
Berrien County Record of Soldiers Discharges
Berrien County Record, Buchanan(newspaper)
Berrien Springs Journal Era (newspaper)

Bloomingdale Leader (newspaper)

Drawer Number
17
17
17

17
12

17

a oo o o O

10
10

17



Title

Broadstreet Cemetery, Constantine Township, Tombstone Inscriptions
Burial Records for Indigent Soldiers, Sailors, Marines, Nurses, Cass County
Burr Oak Township Deaths

Calhoun County Death Records

Cass County Birth Records

Cass County Chancery Records

Cass County Death Records

Cass County Divorce Records

Cass County Families

Cass County Land Records

Cass County Marriage Records

Cass County Naturalization Records

Cass County Probate Index

Cassopolis Vigilant (newspaper)

Cemetery Inscriptions of Allegan County

Centennial History of Cincinnati

Centreville Cemetery Tombstone Inscriptions

Certificates of Enrollment - Merchant Vessels, Great Lakes
Cheshire Township Cemeteries

Civilian Records of the Territory of Michigan

Classified Name Index to the Kalamazoo Gazette
Classified Name Index to the Michigan Statesman & St. Joseph Chronicle
Coleman Insurance Company Records, Hastings

Coloma Courier (newspaper)

County of Bay, 1916

Covert Times (newspaper)

Decatur Republican (newspaper)

Dorr township Cemeteries

Dowagiac Daily News (newspaper)

East Leroy Congregational Church Records, Fulton

El Gallo News, Denver (newspaper)

Elmwood, Hill & Germond Cemeteries, Wayland Township
Fairview Memorial Cemetery, Watervliet, Burial Records

Family of Adam J. & Sarah Shearer Briney

Drawer Number
12

4

5

16

17

o S L

12
16
17
17

17

16

[«) I e) BERNN V]

17



Title

Fawn River Village Cemetery

First Presbyterian Church Records, Climax

Fordson, Michigan, City Directory, 1926

Galien News (newspaper)

Genealogy of the Hazen Family of Allegan County
Gliddenburg Ladies Aid Society Records

Gobles News (newspaper)

Graves of Revolutionary Soldiers Buried in the State of Michigan
Graves Registration Record : Allegan, Baraga & Barry Counties
Gunplain Township Cemeteries

Hartford Day Spring (newspaper)

Hartford Times, Hartford, Connecticut, Genealogical Column
Hartford Township Assessment Rolls

Herbert D. Britigan Collection : lineage papers

Historical Register of Inhabitants, Grand Rapids

History of Montgomery County, Indiana

History of Seneca County, New York, 1788-1878

Hooker Cemetery, Leighton Township

Hopkins Township Cemeteries

John Terwillegar Account Book, 1851, Kalamazoo

Jones Cemetery, Dorr Township

Kalamazoo County Assessment Rolls

Kalamazoo County Birth Records

Kalamazoo County Chancery Records

Kalamazoo County Civil War Volunteers, 1861-1862
Kalamazoo County Death Records

Kalamazoo County Discharge Records, 1862-1865
Kalamazoo County Land Records

Kalamazoo County Land Sales for Delinquent Taxes Due in 1837-1838
Kalamazoo County Marriage Records

Kalamazoo County Naturalization Records

Kalamazoo County Poorhouse Records

Kalamazoo County Probate Records

Kalamazoo County State Census, 1884 & 1894

Drawer Number
12
5

16

17

17

15
11

17
17

17

12



Title

Kalamazoo Garden Council History

Kalamazoo Herald (newspaper)

Kalamazoo Star (newspaper)

Kalamazoo Weekly Star (newspaper)

Keeler Cemetery Burial Records

Kern Cemetery Inscriptions

Knobs Cemetery, Flowerfield Township, Burials
Lakeside Life (newspaper)

Lawrence Times (newspaper)

Lawrence Township Assessment Roll, 1898
Lawrence Township Birth & Death Registers, 1923-1966
Lawton Leader (newspaper)

Leighton Township Cemeteries

Leonidas Township Census, 1864

Leonidas Township Marriages, 1852-1882
Marcellus News (newspaper)

Marriages from the Mendon Disptach (Mendon, IL)

Marriages Performed by C. C. Woodbury at White Pigeon

Marriages Performed by C. G. DePuy at White Pigeon

Mary Beckwith's Diaries, Nottawa Township

McAuley Cemetery, Leonidas Township, Tombstone Inscriptions

Mendon & Nottawa Township Tombstone Inscriptions
Metro News, Kalamazoo (newspaper)
Michigan Bible Records & Family Histories

Michigan Civil War Graves Registration, 1963-1966

Michigan County War Records : census of men serving in U.S. Forces, 1917-1919

Michigan Family Register

Michigan Mortality Schedules, 1850-1880

Michigan State Pioneer Record, Vicksburg, Michigan
Miscellaneous Three Oaks Newspapers

Monterey Township Birth Records

Monterey Township Death Certificates

Moore's Standard Directory of Dowagiac, 1908-1909

Mt. Clemens City Directories

Drawer Number
9
7

12

o o o O

17

12

12

12

12
12

17

16

17
12

17
17



Title Drawer Number

Muskegon County Birth Records 17
Muskegon County Death Records 17
Muskegon County Marriage Records 17
Muskegon County Naturalization Records 17
New Topographical Atlas of St. Lawrence County, New York, 1865 6
Niles Daily Star (newspaper) 3
Niles Inquirer (newspaper) 6
Niles Intelligencer (newspaper) 6
North Presbyterian Church Records, Kalamazoo 5
Obituaries & Death Notices from the Mendon Dispatch (Mendon, IL) 2
Official Roster of Soldiers of American Revolution Buried in Ohio 7
Otsego Union (newspaper) 3
Otsego, Monterey & Martin Township Cemeteries 17
Patriot, Kalamazoo (newspaper) 7
Paw Paw Cemetery Records 7
Paw Paw Courier-Leader (newspaper) 11
Paw Paw Library Obituary File 12
People's Alliance, Hartford [newspaper] 17
Plat Book of Alpena, Presque Isle & Montmorency Counties, 1903 6
Plat Book of Isabella County, 1899 6
Plat Book of Tuscola County, 1902 6
Polk's City Directory, Charlotte, Michigan, 1929 4
Polk's Fordson, Michigan, City Directory, 1928 4
Poplar Hill Cemetery, Hopkins 17
Record of Burial of Indigent Soldiers, Allegan County 2
Records of E. K. Wilcox, JOP, Leonidas Township 12
Representative Men and Old Families of Rhode Island 12
Richland Presbyterian Church History & Minutes 9
Rosehill Cemetery, Oronoko Township, Burial Records 1
Salem Township Cemeteries 17
Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps 12
Schoolcraft Township Records 5
Sines' Cass County Directory, Dowagiac & Cassopolis, 1923 4

Smiley's Kalamazoo County Enterprise, Galesburg (newspaper) 9



Title Drawer Number

South Haven City Directories, 1918-1919, 1920-1921 10
South Haven Tribune (newspaper) 12
St. Clair County Directory, 1912 10
St. Joseph County 1845 State Census 5
St. Joseph County 1850 Federal Census 5
St. Joseph County Birth Records 5
St. Joseph County Birth, Death, Marriage Records, transcript 5
St. Joseph County Chancery Records 4
St. Joseph County Civil War Volunteers, 1861-1862 12
St. Joseph County Death Records 5
St. Joseph County Land Records 5
St. Joseph County Marriage Records 5
St. Joseph County Soldiers & Sailors Burial Records 8
St. Joseph County Soldiers & Sailors Death Records 8
St. Stanislaus Parish, Hilliards, Michigan, Cemetery 17
Standard Atlas of Allegan County, 1913 6
Standard Atlas of Antrim County, 1910 6
Standard Atlas of Arenac County, 1906 6
Standard Atlas of Barry County, 1913 6
Standard Atlas of Benzie County, 1915 6
Standard Atlas of Berrien County, 1903 6
Standard Atlas of Branch County, 1915 6
Standard Atlas of Calhoun County, 1916 6
Standard Atlas of Cass County, 1914 6
Standard Atlas of Clare County, 1906 6
Standard Atlas of Jackson County, 1911 6
Standard Atlas of Kalamazoo County, 1910 6
Standard Atlas of Kent County, 1907 6
Standard Atlas of St. Joseph County, 1907 6
Standard Atlas of Van Buren County, 1912 6
Standard Atlas of Washtenaw County, 1915 6
Standard Atlas of Wexford County, 1908 6
Star Reporter, Kalamazoo (newspaper) 7

Sturgis City Directories, 1915, 1922, & 1934 10



Title
Texas Township Deaths
Thomas McLin and Descendants of Texas Township

Three Rivers Women's Civil League Minutes

U.S. Federal Census Enumeration District Descriptions - 1910

U.S. Passport Applications & Extensions Indexes
United Spanish War Veterans Master Index, Michigan
Van Buren County Assessment Rolls

Van Buren County Chancery Records

Van Buren County Chancery Records

Van Buren County Death Records

Van Buren County Land Records

Van Buren County Marriage Certificates, 1845-1870
Van Buren County Marriage Certificates, 1845-1900
Van Buren County Marriage Records

Van Buren County Naturalization Records

Van Buren County Poorhouse Records

Van Buren County Probate Records

Van Buren County Record of Guardianship, 1845-1866

Van Buren County Record of Intestate Proceedings, 1837-1845

Van Buren County Record of Wills, 1848-1874

Van Buren County State Census, 1845

Van Buren County Tract Records, 1800-1900

Vital Records of Rhode Island, 1636-1850

Wager & Clark Funeral Chapel Records, Kalamazoo
Wassaja, San Francisco (newspaper)

Watervliet Cemetery Burial Records

Watervliet Record (newspaper)

Watson Township Cemeteries

Wayland Township Burials

Wayland Township Cemeteries

Wm. Perrot Post #22, GAR, Buchanan, Minute Books
Wood Family History

Woodham Genealogy

WWI Draft Registration Cards

Drawer Number

5
5
9
16
16
10
7
17
15

12
17
15
12
15
12
12

12
12

o v o

17
17
17

17



