

Title	Drawer Number
Alger County Cemetery Records	17
Alice D. Serrell Collection, Oakland County records	17
Allegan & Dorr Township Cemeteries	17
Allegan County Birth Records	2
Allegan County Chancery Records	2
Allegan County Death Records	2
Allegan County Indigent Soldiers & Sailors	2
Allegan County Land Records	2
Allegan County Marriage Records	2
Allegan County Naturalizations	17
Allegan County State Census, 1894	12
Allegan Journal (newspaper)	2
Archer-Hampel Funeral Records, Wayland	17
Atlas Book of Charlevoix County, 1901	6
Atlas Book of Cheboygan County, 1902	6
Atlas of Berrien County, 1873	6
Atlas of Oneida County, New York, 1874	6
Atlas of the City of Detroit, 1885	6
Bangor Advance (newspaper)	10
Bangor School Agitator (newspaper)	10
Bazel Harrison Family	5
Berrien County American Legion First Annual Picnic, 1920	4
Berrien County Birth Records	1
Berrien County Burial Report of Indigent Soldiers, Sailors, and Marines	1
Berrien County Death Records	1
Berrien County Land Records	1
Berrien County Marriage Records	1
Berrien County Naturalization Records	1
Berrien County Record of Soldiers Discharges	1
Berrien County Record, Buchanan(newspaper)	4
Berrien Springs Journal Era (newspaper)	17
Bloomingdale Leader (newspaper)	6

Broadstreet Cemetery, Constantine Township, Tombstone Inscriptions	12
Burial Records for Indigent Soldiers, Sailors, Marines, Nurses, Cass County	4
Burr Oak Township Deaths	5
Calhoun County Death Records	16
Cass County Birth Records	4
Cass County Chancery Records	4
Cass County Death Records	4
Cass County Divorce Records	4
Cass County Families	17
Cass County Land Records	4
Cass County Marriage Records	4
Cass County Naturalization Records	4
Cass County Probate Index	4
Cassopolis Vigilant (newspaper)	4
Cemetery Inscriptions of Allegan County	2
Centennial History of Cincinnati	7
Centreville Cemetery Tombstone Inscriptions	12
Certificates of Enrollment - Merchant Vessels, Great Lakes	16
Cheshire Township Cemeteries	17
Civilian Records of the Territory of Michigan	17
Classified Name Index to the Kalamazoo Gazette	17
Classified Name Index to the Michigan Statesman & St. Joseph Chronicle	5
Coleman Insurance Company Records, Hastings	16
Coloma Courier (newspaper)	3
County of Bay, 1916	6
Covert Times (newspaper)	6
Decatur Republican (newspaper)	7
Dorr township Cemeteries	17
Dowagiac Daily News (newspaper)	5
East Leroy Congregational Church Records, Fulton	5
El Gallo News, Denver (newspaper)	9
Elmwood, Hill & Germond Cemeteries, Wayland Township	17
Fairview Memorial Cemetery, Watervliet, Burial Records	1
Family of Adam J. & Sarah Shearer Briney	5

Fawn River Village Cemetery	12
First Presbyterian Church Records, Climax	5
Fordson, Michigan, City Directory, 1926	4
Galien News (newspaper)	6
Genealogy of the Hazen Family of Allegan County	2
Gliddenburg Ladies Aid Society Records	16
Gobles News (newspaper)	6
Graves of Revolutionary Soldiers Buried in the State of Michigan	17
Graves Registration Record : Allegan, Baraga & Barry Counties	4
Gunplain Township Cemeteries	17
Hartford Day Spring (newspaper)	9
Hartford Times, Hartford, Connecticut, Genealogical Column	7
Hartford Township Assessment Rolls	7
Herbert D. Britigan Collection : lineage papers	2
Historical Register of Inhabitants, Grand Rapids	15
History of Montgomery County, Indiana	11
History of Seneca County, New York, 1788-1878	6
Hooker Cemetery, Leighton Township	17
Hopkins Township Cemeteries	17
John Terwillegar Account Book, 1851, Kalamazoo	5
Jones Cemetery, Dorr Township	17
Kalamazoo County Assessment Rolls	5
Kalamazoo County Birth Records	5
Kalamazoo County Chancery Records	5
Kalamazoo County Civil War Volunteers, 1861-1862	5
Kalamazoo County Death Records	5
Kalamazoo County Discharge Records, 1862-1865	5
Kalamazoo County Land Records	5
Kalamazoo County Land Sales for Delinquent Taxes Due in 1837-1838	7
Kalamazoo County Marriage Records	5
Kalamazoo County Naturalization Records	5
Kalamazoo County Poorhouse Records	5
Kalamazoo County Probate Records	5
Kalamazoo County State Census, 1884 & 1894	12

Kalamazoo Garden Council History	9
Kalamazoo Herald (newspaper)	7
Kalamazoo Star (newspaper)	7
Kalamazoo Weekly Star (newspaper)	7
Keeler Cemetery Burial Records	1
Kern Cemetery Inscriptions	1
Knobs Cemetery, Flowerfield Township, Burials	12
Lakeside Life (newspaper)	6
Lawrence Times (newspaper)	6
Lawrence Township Assessment Roll, 1898	6
Lawrence Township Birth & Death Registers, 1923-1966	8
Lawton Leader (newspaper)	7
Leighton Township Cemeteries	17
Leonidas Township Census, 1864	5
Leonidas Township Marriages, 1852-1882	12
Marcellus News (newspaper)	9
Marriages from the Mendon Disptach (Mendon, IL)	2
Marriages Performed by C. C. Woodbury at White Pigeon	12
Marriages Performed by C. G. DePuy at White Pigeon	12
Mary Beckwith's Diaries, Nottawa Township	5
McAuley Cemetery, Leonidas Township, Tombstone Inscriptions	12
Mendon & Nottawa Township Tombstone Inscriptions	12
Metro News, Kalamazoo (newspaper)	7
Michigan Bible Records & Family Histories	17
Michigan Civil War Graves Registration, 1963-1966	5
Michigan County War Records : census of men serving in U.S. Forces, 1917-1919	16
Michigan Family Register	17
Michigan Mortality Schedules, 1850-1880	12
Michigan State Pioneer Record, Vicksburg, Michigan	5
Miscellaneous Three Oaks Newspapers	6
Monterey Township Birth Records	17
Monterey Township Death Certificates	17
Moore's Standard Directory of Dowagiac, 1908-1909	4
Mt. Clemens City Directories	4

Muskegon County Birth Records	17
Muskegon County Death Records	17
Muskegon County Marriage Records	17
Muskegon County Naturalization Records	17
New Topographical Atlas of St. Lawrence County, New York, 1865	6
Niles Daily Star (newspaper)	3
Niles Inquirer (newspaper)	6
Niles Intelligencer (newspaper)	6
North Presbyterian Church Records, Kalamazoo	5
Obituaries & Death Notices from the Mendon Dispatch (Mendon, IL)	2
Official Roster of Soldiers of American Revolution Buried in Ohio	7
Otsego Union (newspaper)	3
Otsego, Monterey & Martin Township Cemeteries	17
Patriot, Kalamazoo (newspaper)	7
Paw Paw Cemetery Records	7
Paw Paw Courier-Leader (newspaper)	11
Paw Paw Library Obituary File	12
People's Alliance, Hartford [newspaper]	17
Plat Book of Alpena, Presque Isle & Montmorency Counties, 1903	6
Plat Book of Isabella County, 1899	6
Plat Book of Tuscola County, 1902	6
Polk's City Directory, Charlotte, Michigan, 1929	4
Polk's Fordson, Michigan, City Directory, 1928	4
Poplar Hill Cemetery, Hopkins	17
Record of Burial of Indigent Soldiers, Allegan County	2
Records of E. K. Wilcox, JOP, Leonidas Township	12
Representative Men and Old Families of Rhode Island	12
Richland Presbyterian Church History & Minutes	9
Rosehill Cemetery, Oronoko Township, Burial Records	1
Salem Township Cemeteries	17
Sanborn Fire Insurance Maps	12
Schoolcraft Township Records	5
Sines' Cass County Directory, Dowagiac & Cassopolis, 1923	4
Smiley's Kalamazoo County Enterprise, Galesburg (newspaper)	9

South Haven City Directories, 1918-1919, 1920-1921	10
South Haven Tribune (newspaper)	12
St. Clair County Directory, 1912	10
St. Joseph County 1845 State Census	5
St. Joseph County 1850 Federal Census	5
St. Joseph County Birth Records	5
St. Joseph County Birth, Death, Marriage Records, transcript	5
St. Joseph County Chancery Records	4
St. Joseph County Civil War Volunteers, 1861-1862	12
St. Joseph County Death Records	5
St. Joseph County Land Records	5
St. Joseph County Marriage Records	5
St. Joseph County Soldiers & Sailors Burial Records	8
St. Joseph County Soldiers & Sailors Death Records	8
St. Stanislaus Parish, Hilliards, Michigan, Cemetery	17
Standard Atlas of Allegan County, 1913	6
Standard Atlas of Antrim County, 1910	6
Standard Atlas of Arenac County, 1906	6
Standard Atlas of Barry County, 1913	6
Standard Atlas of Benzie County, 1915	6
Standard Atlas of Berrien County, 1903	6
Standard Atlas of Branch County, 1915	6
Standard Atlas of Calhoun County, 1916	6
Standard Atlas of Cass County, 1914	6
Standard Atlas of Clare County, 1906	6
Standard Atlas of Jackson County, 1911	6
Standard Atlas of Kalamazoo County, 1910	6
Standard Atlas of Kent County, 1907	6
Standard Atlas of St. Joseph County, 1907	6
Standard Atlas of Van Buren County, 1912	6
Standard Atlas of Washtenaw County, 1915	6
Standard Atlas of Wexford County, 1908	6
Star Reporter, Kalamazoo (newspaper)	7
Sturgis City Directories, 1915, 1922, & 1934	10

Texas Township Deaths	5
Thomas McLin and Descendants of Texas Township	5
Three Rivers Women's Civil League Minutes	9
U.S. Federal Census Enumeration District Descriptions - 1910	16
U.S. Passport Applications & Extensions Indexes	16
United Spanish War Veterans Master Index, Michigan	10
Van Buren County Assessment Rolls	7
Van Buren County Chancery Records	17
Van Buren County Chancery Records	15
Van Buren County Death Records	8
Van Buren County Land Records	8
Van Buren County Marriage Certificates, 1845-1870	1
Van Buren County Marriage Certificates, 1845-1900	12
Van Buren County Marriage Records	17
Van Buren County Naturalization Records	15
Van Buren County Poorhouse Records	12
Van Buren County Probate Records	15
Van Buren County Record of Guardianship, 1845-1866	12
Van Buren County Record of Intestate Proceedings, 1837-1845	12
Van Buren County Record of Wills, 1848-1874	1
Van Buren County State Census, 1845	12
Van Buren County Tract Records, 1800-1900	12
Vital Records of Rhode Island, 1636-1850	9
Wager & Clark Funeral Chapel Records, Kalamazoo	5
Wassaja, San Francisco (newspaper)	9
Watervliet Cemetery Burial Records	1
Watervliet Record (newspaper)	3
Watson Township Cemeteries	17
Wayland Township Burials	17
Wayland Township Cemeteries	17
Wm. Perrot Post #22, GAR, Buchanan, Minute Books	4
Wood Family History	1
Woodham Genealogy	5
WWI Draft Registration Cards	17